
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-108

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/12/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/26/2019

Title: Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement No. 8 with Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority for
Public Art Component of BART at Berryessa.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council3/26/2019 1

Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement No. 8 with Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority for
Public Art Component of BART at Berryessa.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute a Third Amendment to Cooperative
Agreement No. 8 between the City and Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority (VTA), for the design,
construction, and reimbursement relating to the public art component of the BART extension to Berryessa, to
extend the existing term until December 31, 2019 and to increase the amount of the agreement by $8,000 to a
total of $488,000.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Economic Development)

City of San José Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

